Corporate and treasury services (47) (86) – (86)
All Other 23 (8) – (8)

1 055 791 (58) 733
1 Refer to note 1 for details regarding the restatement of comparative numbers as a result of classifying certain segments as discontinued operations.

STEINHOFF INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS N.V.  •  ANNUAL REPORT 2020 121

STEINHOFF INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS N.V. // Financial statements  //
Notes to the consolidated financial statements for the period ended 30 September 2020  continued

2. SEGMENT INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
Operating profit or loss adjusted for material non-operational items ("EBIT")
Segment performance is measured on continuing operations' EBIT and represents segment revenue less segment expenses, excluding
material non-operational items included in note 4.2.

Depreciation and amortisation have been allocated to the segments to which they relate.

Refer to the Basis of Preparation for the accounting policy on the elimination of intercompany transactions between continuing and
discontinued operations.

EBIT reconciles to the operating (loss)/profit per statement of profit or loss as follows:

2019

Notes
2020

€m

Previously
reported

€m

Adjusted for
discontinued

operations
€m

Continuing
operations
presented

€m

Operating (loss)/profit per statement of profit or loss (927) (389) 610 221
Other expenses considered material non-operational items 4.2 1 401   936 (606) 330
Intercompany eliminations (discontinued operations) –   14 – 14
EBIT per segment reporting 474 561 4 565

EBIT per segment:
Conforama – (15) 15 –
Pepco Group 112   259 – 259
Greenlit Brands 42 (2) – (2)
Pepkor Africa 361   416 (11) 405
Corporate and treasury services (47) (84) – (84)
All Other 6 (13) – (13)

474 561 4 565
1Refer to note 1 for details regarding the restatement of comparative numbers as a result of classifying certain segments as discontinued operations.

Segmental assets
Segment assets are measured in the same way as in the 2019 Consolidated Financial Statements. Assets that are not considered to be
segment assets such as cash and cash equivalents, investments in equity accounted companies, current and non-current other financial
assets are excluded from the allocation of assets to segments.

Investment in equity accounted companies and current and non-current other financial assets are monitored by the Chief operating